
8.—7 106

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item. 1914-15.
MARINE, HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF

MACHINERY—continued.
VOTE No. te—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Harbours—continued.

£ £

Unclassified Officers—continued.
15

16

17

Karamea—
Harbourmaster and Signalman (also Wharfinger

£25)
Wharfinger

Hokitika—
Lightkeeper

Okarito—
Signalling

Okuru—
Signalman

Waikaiva—
Harbourmaster

Anglem Point—
Light-attendant

120
25

20

30

120
25

20

18
60

19
10

20
25

Less contributions from Customs and Internal
Affairs votes, and Greymouth Harbour Board

3,086

715

Other Chargesfor and incidental to—
Advertising, books, and periodicals
Boats and buildings and repairs
Buoy-chain, stores, and oil ...
Buoys and beacons, and gas for lights ...
Clearing and fencing site, Harbourmaster's house,

Karamea
Cutting channel through OkaritoBar ...
Iron buoys
Lighting beacons in Helensville River ...
Nelson Signalmen
New house for Harbourmaster, Hokianga
Removal and re-erection of boatman's house,

Hokianga
Removal of snags and erection of beacons, Little

Wanganui
Rent
Repairs to beacon, Helensville River
Repairs to light-keeper's dwelling, Somes Island
Snagging navigable rivers
Supervision of beaches, Hauraki Gulf ...
Telephones
Travelling allowances and expenses
Wages
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

2,371

21
22
23
24
25

10
150
550
200

26
27
28
29
30
31

25
30

200
50
20

600

175
32

85
30

230
30
50
50
30

100
350

38
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

50

3,015

Lighthouses—
Salaries—

5,386

42
General Division. £

1 at £280 ... ... 280
16 at £180 ... ... 2,880
6 at £170 ... ... 1,020
2 at £165 ... ... 330
1 at £160 ... .. 160
1 at £155 .,. ,,. 155
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