Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

em.	MARINE, HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY—continued.				1914–15.	
	VOTE No. 64—continued.		va.	1	£	£
ĺ	SALARIES—continued.			,	æ (£
	HARBOURS—continued.					
	Unclassified Officers—continued.					
15	Karamea—				ļ	
	Harbourmaster and S	Signalman	(also Wha	arfinger		
	£25)	• • •	•••,	••••	120	
16	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Wharfinger} \\ Hokitika \end{array}$		•••	•••	25	
16	Lightkeeper				20	
17	Okarito—		•••		20	
-,	Signalling				30	
18	Okuru—				_	
	Signalman	•••	•••		60	
19	Waikawa—				10	
വ	$egin{aligned} \mathbf{H} \mathbf{arbourmaster} \ Anglem \ Point \end{aligned}$	• • •	•••		10	
20	Light-attendant				25	
	THE TO MODOLITAMILE	•••	•••	•••	20	
					3,086	
	Less contributions from Customs and Internal				,	
	Affairs votes, and Greymouth Harbour Board				715	
					2 2 1	
	Other Ohennes for and ince	dontal to			2,371	
21	Other Charges for and income Advertising, books, and	naeniai 10— pariodicala			10	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Boats and buildings and	renairs	•••		150	
$\frac{22}{23}$	Buoy-chain, stores, and		•••		550	
24	Buoys and beacons, and	gas for lig	$_{ m hts}$		200	
25	Clearing and fencing si	te, Harbo	urmaster's	house,		
`	Karamea		•••	•••	25	
26	Cutting channel through	Okarito B		•••	30	
$\frac{27}{28}$	Iron buoys Lighting beacons in Hele	onavilla Ri	··· ,	•••	200 50	
$\frac{20}{29}$	Nelson Signalmen	III III IVI		•••	20	
30	New house for Harbourn	master, Ho		•••	600	
31	Removal and re-erect					
	Hokianga	•••			175	
32	Removal of snags and	erection	of beacons	, Little	~ <u>~</u>	
00	Wanganui	•••	•••	•••	85	
$\frac{33}{34}$	Rent Repairs to beacon, Helen	nsville Rive	er		30 230	
35 35	Repairs to light-keeper's	dwelling.	Somes Isla		30	
36	Snagging navigable river	s	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	50	
37	Supervision of beaches,	Hauraki G	ulf		50	
38	Telephones	J	•••	•••	30	
39	Travelling allowances an	a expenses			100	
40 41	Wages Contingencies, including	unforesee	n expendi	ture in	350	
41	cidental to the other is			oure III.	50	
					3,015	
	T	,			5,386	
40	Lighthouses—		-			
4 2	Salaries— General	Division.		£		
	1 at £280	**************************************	,	280		
	16 at £180	•••	•••	2,880		
	6 at £170	•••	***	1,020		
	2 at £165	•••	•••	330		
	1 at £160 1 at £155	•••	••	160		
				155	1	